Incidents with Drugs/Narcotics Seized
by Suspected Drug Type, 2018

Drug Type

Number of Incidents

Total

Crack Cocaine

Cocaine (all forms except crack)
Hashish

Heroin

Marijuana

Morphine

Opium

Other Narcotics

LSD

PCP

Other Hallucinogens
Amphetamines/Methamphetamines
Other Stimulants

Barbituates

Other Depressants

Other Drugs

Unknown Type Drug

Over 3 Drug Types

643,890
29,281
31,596

2,795
55,899
344,167
1,272
2,367
34,703
1,724
1,181
6,294
147,566
4,104
1,680
7,971
39,201
48,408
4,978

'In the National Incident-Based Reporting System, an incident may include
up to three suspected drug types. Because some incidents were counted more
than once to attribute them to each suspected drug type, counts by suspected

drug type do not add to the total.
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