Drug Type	Number of Incidents ¹
Total	643,890
Crack Cocaine	29,281
Cocaine (all forms except crack)	31,596
Hashish	2,795
Heroin	55,899
Marijuana	344,167
Morphine	1,272
Opium	2,367
Other Narcotics	34,703
LSD	1,724
PCP	1,181
Other Hallucinogens	6,294
Amphetamines/Methamphetamines	147,566
Other Stimulants	4,104
Barbituates	1,680
Other Depressants	7,971
Other Drugs	39,201
Unknown Type Drug	48,408
Over 3 Drug Types	4,978

¹In the National Incident-Based Reporting System, an incident may include up to three suspected drug types. Because some incidents were counted more than once to attribute them to each suspected drug type, counts by suspected drug type do not add to the total.